16 = 1 4 13 12 1 10 9 & 3 7 5 5 4 3 2 1

E%Egéglgoiégéagwawg COEB%GE%TEPEEEE%%EEQ&;GH\CSHStem REV | REVISION CONTROL DOCUMENT DATES STIGNATURES
N F 10009954 -N-RLD ggiigi APDPRRAOWvNED %Eégs
(66) —= |=— = (4595) —= (4850) = — }=—(87)
T I Qj IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII _
| e e — s e 2 ° ° s s e 9 s $ ge e — e e |
se—— AN AN e T BN /]
| - B ~ ]|\ .- B - B B o B B - B B - N - B - - B - - B . - B B - B ]|\ .
NSy o N, PEne 4 1]
— I O : ©
m O e, IR R . *\ IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII IR O i -
0900 D00 000
= - (12134) - —
( ] @ = 36/ == 355+1 =
— o537/ = DETAIL M >52+1 — S = 220+ 1
C ////"\\\ :D | — — 219+1 |
a o ] DETAIL N e N\ ! ! o, & !
' K e 1 13 ' N ) ! ! i O o) !
A 13 Lr Q%%QL////Z/&L | ' | | éﬂ m m % |
R . f_ S — \\) . (; = /) T | | | : |
t - : y ) 5 ’ : l l (518 = . — 126+
ZF m_ ool ——" . ! ! 5| \ / [ ooh—t——n . [ oo} , % . L /4 [oo] . ool\ / ! ¥ | —— o A T ZF | | . /M"' "Dé) 7|
R +1 y -
| | ; Br1d |
& B 1 Nl | | I Jﬂm“///lp P I |
($310) (¢310)] | A$§%& i D@ |
o — — : — — — u — res R — $ | | { © °+ Zﬂ31+1|
| B | e | i
& T T !
| | | 1 |
=) =) T ‘o ‘o ™ =) ‘© ‘™ ‘™ ~ © o 6_| |_9 A e é_l o
> . ’ 8 B ; : . . . SR L AN - (290)
LO) L) < M (\J — — (\J (M < < LO) L)
— — N N — — — N — —

(5870)
[

A
8

o0 —=

VIEW I[N DIRECTION L-L
I[TEM © NOT SHOWN

O == |
L
|‘Jf|:}l | h ] L) @
Lt]—‘ @)
4 k W DETAIL M
| . SCALE 1:5
Ilwn: B B :wwll
I T, M T . n
oo T - oo [T T |
o == b
: 0 - :
= 45 [ F 10074420 KIT, VERTICAL SUPPORT LINE D 5
44 | F 10043365 KIT - 5K CLAMPS SINK g
43 | FCco058937 WSHR, BELLEVILLE, M8, BERR-CuU 4
42 | FCO058848 PIN TAPER THREADED-N7 6
41 | F10054508 FOIL INDIUM 16
L4 4 40 | F10057599 ASSY-KIT 2, INVAR ROD CLAMP MAGNET |
VIEW [N DIRECTION B-B
[TEM 6 NOT SHOWN
— 37 | Fcool16235 WASHER,M16-17x30x2.7 - 31655 12
B (401) 36 |Fcool6227 WASHER,M8x 1.4 - 31655 202
- 35 | FCO015563 WASHER,5/16-0.328x0.625x0.08,55316 74
- 33 |[Fco014523 NUT -HEX, 5/16-24%x0.2658, 5B 5
) 32 |Fcool14521 | NUT-HEX,5/16-18x0.2188 - SILICON BRONZE 44
- 31 | FC0O009019 HHCS,5/16-24%2 .5 GxFT,55316 5
! . 30 | FC0009024 HHCS,5/16- 18x3.5L.GxFT - 31655 20
\\\ 29 | FCoo09013 HHCS,5/16-18x1 .75 GxFT,55316 20
\\ 28 | Fcoo08189 HHCS ,M16x2x35LFxFT - 31655 12
27 | Fcooo8142 HHCS ,MB8x | .25x25L GxFT - 31655 50
(S PR —"ﬂ§ \ 26 | FC0006146 SHCS ,M1B8x2x35L GxFT,5S316 12
e \\ >5 | FCco006107 SHCS,MBx 1 .25x 1B6LGxFT - 31655 152
////LINE B {11*1 \ 23 | FCOOS8938 |WSHR, BELLEVILLE,O.31/x0.625x0.022,.BERR-Cu| 6
////*LINE A — Ral .6 \
LINE C NOTE 11| 21 |F10037914 ASSEMBLY THERMAL BRAID 5
////ﬁLINE - % 3 20 |F10037548 CLAMP 2 INCH TUBE 5
\ | 19 |F10037546 BRACKET MOUNTING 5
% ! 18 |F10030805 WELDMENT SK RETURN TUBE |
A ] 17 |F1o0283508 SCREW LOCK - M8 4
(6)(126) oo r / 16 |F10028907 PIN - LOCATING 6
- {7 % L1/ ] 15 |F1o0o28468 ASSEMBLY NEEDLE SUPPORT LH 18
_/ A I R / 14 |F10028313 ASSEMBLY NEEDLE SUPPORT RH 18
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) : B\v/é | ﬁ ) 13 |[F10o028131 ASSMBLY SUPPORT POST, LCLS-11 3
|, THIS ASSEMBLY MUST BE ASSEMBLED PER FERMI DOC. EDO003252. ] (31) — / le |F10026993 ASSEMBLY GV BEARING CLAMP -
3/ J 11 |F10023305 WELDMENT, HGR PIPE-LCLS-11 MACHINED |
2. CRYOGENIC PIPES (LINEFS A, B, C, D, E & H) SHALL BE WRAPPED BY u // 10 |F1o022621 ASSEMBLY WARMUP SUPPORT 5
10 LAYERS OF THERMOLAM, EDDOO4295. = Y g |Fl10022613 ASSEMBLY_WARMUP - COOLDOWN L INE 1
3. ASSEMBLY MUST BE FREE OF DIRT, GREASE, OIL AND CHIPS. 3 //* 8 |FL10056104 ASSY-KIT 2, INVAR ROD CLAMP s
P 7 |Fi1o018219 ASSY-KIT 1, INVAR ROD CLAMP 2
4, ASSEMBLY TO BE FREE OF ALL SHARP EDGES, CORNERS, AND BURRS. - 4 ] e 5 |FloOl 7606 ACSEMBLY SOK SHIELD UPPER 1
5. DIMENSIONS [N [ X.XX 1 ARE IN INCH, - o | F 10008968 ROD, INVAR !
— - 4 |F10009978 ASSEMBLY, 2K-5K-STEP MOTOR |
6. VENDOR SHALL SUPPLY THE ASSEMBLY SUFFICIENTLY PACKAGED TO 5 30 [ 32 ) 35 e— 3 [F 10009530 —OLDER 3
PROTECT THE KNIFE EDGE OF CF FLANGES FINISH AND INTEGRITY ]m
DURING HANDLING, SHIPMENT AND STORAGE. = = F 10008910 KIT, COLD MASS SLIDING SUPFORT ’
iy OTE ] F 100083909 KIT, COLD MASS FIXED SUPPORT |
7. APPLY LOCTITE TYPE 242 (BLUE) TO FASTENER THREADS DURING DETATL N 1/\L TTE SART 2 SESCRIPT ION a7y
FINAL ASSEMBLY. SLALE =2
PARTS LIST
8. TORQUE [TEM 28 TO 130FT-LBES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DRAWN G. LANGLOILS DATE | 0B-Mayu-2015
+X o T oo T o oY * FERMI NATIONAL ACCELERATOR LABORATORY
9. INSTALL INDIUM FOIL (99.991IN), 3.68™ X 2.4" X .004"-BETWEEN - - - - —lcHeckeD M. KRAMP DATE| 06-May-2015 “ UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
LONG HALF OF ITEM #44 AND ITEM #18, 2 0.3 | 0.12 | N/A 1
BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES 0.5 MAX. APPROVED Y. ORLOV DATE | 06-May-2015 |NAME
10. DURING SHIPPING THE KNIFE EDGE OF CF FLANGES - = (310) SEE;&EE%JICéEi DO NOT SCALE DRAWING -~ _  [ITSED ON
SHOULD BE PROTECTED. VENDOR SHALL SUPPLY THE ASSEMBLY : O ASSEMBLY, COLDMASS UPPER-LCLS-1]
SUFF ICTENTLY PACKAGED TO PROTECT THE FINISH AND INTEGRITY VIEW D MAX, AL MACH SURFACES 3.2/ 10041126
DURING SHIPMENT AND STORAGE. SCALE 1:5 NATERIAL
G SCALE SI/E DRAWING NUMBER SHEET REV
/A\ 1. DRILL AND REAM PIN HOLES THROUGH BOTH PLATES, SEE PARTS LIST AS SHOWN
GROUP: Technical Division - Design and Drafting ‘ CAGE CODE: OUSR6 AO F 1 0009954 1 o 1 N
15 1 4 | 3 = 11 10 9 - / o 5 4 3 = 1

16



